## **Humboldt County Resource Conservation District**

5630 South Broadway Eureka, CA 95503 Phone (707) 442-6058 Ext. 5 hered@yahoo.com

September 12, 2019

Rex Bohn, Chairperson Board of Supervisors County of Humboldt 825 Fifth Street Eureka, CA 95501

RE:

Notification of Resignation of Peter Bussman from the Humboldt County Resource Conservation District Board of Directors

Dear Chairperson Bohn and Honorable Members of the Board;

I write to notify the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors and the Humboldt County Resource Conservation District Board of Directors that I will be resigning from the Board of Directors of the Humboldt County Resource Conservation District Board of Directors effective November 14, 2019. I have served on the Board of the Humboldt County Resource Conservation District since 2004. I deeply appreciate the work of the Humboldt County Resource Conservation District and its contributions to the community, but I find that my schedule can no longer accommodate a commitment to the Board.

Should you have any questions or would like additional information, please contact Jill Demers, Executive Director at 442-6058 x5 or by email at jillhcrcd@gmail.com.

Sincerely,

Peter Bussman